WALL ASSEMBLIES

405.2" HEIGHT OF BUILDING . —

Xref Wall Type 888309009 — Grade 10 foundation no insualtion no finish.dwg 370.1” ROOF MID POINT — —
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THIRD FLOOR CEILING
THIRD FLOOR SOFFIT

TOP OF WINDOWS

335.0”

318.0"

Exterior Brick or Stone Finish

1" Air Space

%" Sheathing with Delta Vent SA air barrier by Cosella—Dorken Products Inc.
2"x6" Wood studs @ 16" o/c

Pitch 40.26
Soffit drop 0.00”

8'-1” [2.5m]

Batt Insulation as per SB—12
6 mil. Vapour Barrier
¥ G.W.B. Finish (Interior side)

Exterior Siding Finish
{" Strapping  238.0" THIRD FLOOR o o
% Sheathing with Delta Vent SA air barrier by Cosella—Dorken Products Inc. — 5 SECOND FLOOR CEILING

— ——— 2'x6" Wood studs @ 16" o/c £

T, / S T 9190" SECOND FLOOR SOFFIT o o

] - No FRR is required or proposed 2 v 211.0" TOP_OF WINDOWS — —
Wall Tag Plan View

10” [0.3m]
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Overhang 16
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AT VIRTUAL CREATIONS INC, THE BEST EFFORT HAS BEEN MADE TO RECORD EXISTING BUILDING STRUCTURES AND PROPOSED A COMPREHENSIVE SET OF CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS, HOWEVER, THERE ARE AREAS AT THE TIME OF DESIGNING THAT ARE UNAVAILABLE OR INACCESSIBLE. WITH PROPER CO-ORDINATION WITH A BUILDER / CONTRACTOR THESE ISSUES CAN BE
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Wall Tag

Batt Insulation as per SB—12
6 mil. Vapour Barrier

Section View Elevation View " GW.B. Finish (Interior side)
" G.W.B. Finish (Exterior side)

| 2"x6" Wood studs @ 16" o/c
80555
Plan View i

STRUCTURE

Living / Dining Room Balcony

9’-1” [2.8m]

Batt Insulation as per SB—12

0” [0.3m]

Section View Elevation View " GW.B. Finish (Interior side)

STAIR CALCULATION

15 Risers @ 0'-7 7/8" each

For a total run of 119.00”
MAX RISE FOR STAR IS 78" (Max stroight run is 17 risers)

119.0" > SECOND FLOOR o

FIRST FLOOR CEILING

Wall Tag
109.0" —
100.0” FIRST FLOOR SOFFIT o
92.0” TOP OF WINDOWS o

80.0” TOP OF DOORS

¥ G.W.B. Finish (Exterior side) (TALL WALL)

Family Room

9'~1” [2.8m]
FLOOR HEIGHT

H 2"x6” Wood studs @ 12" o/c — 2'x6" Mid Girts @ 48" o/c

Plan View Section View Elevation View  §” G.W.B. Finish (Interior side)

C
0
-

(0

O
=

n

(2}
WY
®)

STAIR CALCULATION

15 Risers @ 0'-7 7/8" each

For a total run of 119.00”

WAX RISE FOR STAR IS 75" (Max straight run s 17 risers)
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6" [0.2m]
CONCRETE SLAB
£-6" [1.4m]

U/S FOOTING
WALL HEI
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Floor finish as per plan (see finish spec or owners notes).

5/8" t & b floor. - =
oo ol o i (e i fo e nd i) - Section 3 Line denotes location of Vapour barrier
m Bridging/Strapping/Glued/Screwed and/or IBS as per plan

No insulation required or specified (guppungpaopingopohupanooponunny |
— No vapor barrier/air barrier required or specified » ! ”
No soﬂnd bqrrier/ required or sqpecified P - SCALE 1 / 4 - 1 —O
1 I

No fire resistance rating required or specified

1/2" GW.B. — 9.29.5.2. Typical ceiling finish material: 1/2" ASTM C1395 / C1395M CoL : . - . ¢t Line denotes |OCOUOH Of AII’ bO rrier

Floor finish as per plan (see finish spec or owners notes).
5/8" tongue & groove sub floor. A . O T O

Floor joists to plan (see plan for direction and size).

‘m Bridging/Strapping/Glued/Screwed and/or IBS as per plan
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Batt Insulation as per SB—12 requirements

|
SHEET:V07  TOTAL No.04 PROJECT:97,105,111 Wilson Street East, Ancaster Onta& M A L L B U I L D I N G S

2" ridged insulation below all joist as a thermal break and air/vapour barrier
No sound barrier required or specified
No fire resistance rating required or specified

Wall Tag
Wall Tag Plan View Section View 1/2" GW.B. — 9.29.5.2. Typical ceiling finish material: 1/2" ASTM C1395 / C1395M
Wall Tag

Finished surface to be troweled smooth & even
No subfloor required or specified

3" Interior concrete slab 25 MPa

6" Clear Gravel Fill (Non Structural Span)

No insulation required or specified

No vapor barrier/air barrier required or specified
No sound barrier required or specified

No fire resistance rating required or specified

Plan View Section View No ceiling finish required or specified

Finished surface to be troweled smooth & even

PROJECT No:2016-054

Exterior wall assembly of Brick, stone veneer //

No subfloor required or specified Wood, metal or vinyl siding

4" Exterior Concrete Slab 32 MPa

AN

6" Clear Gravel Fill (Non Structural Span) [~ Continuous 2"x6” top hand rail.

[ 2"4" Rail

No insulation required or specified

No vapor barrier/air barrier required or specified

AN

No sound barrier required or specified
No fire resistance rating required or specified

Plan View Section View No ceiling finish required or specified

Beam as per Floor Plan
" lag screwed into existing structure /] #7 2 §” screw each picket

@ 16" o/c only for lateral stability
2°x2" pickets
N \moximum 4" opening & no
N member or attachment between
\/ shall facilitate climbing

Post byond

\
\Deck Joist /\ Post beyond
2"x2" pickets
N oist Hangers // maximum 4" opening & no

— /_member or attachment between
shall facilitate climbing /
\\ |« #7 3" screw at this location
"x6” Supporting Beam

#7 3" screw at this location

288LL

Finished surface to be troweled smooth & even
No subfloor required or specified
6" Exterior Concrete Slab 32 MPa

Wall Tag
) 6" Clear Gravel Fill (Non Structural Span)
) > No insulation required or specified
“o vapor barrier/air barrier required or specified
0
Wall Tag

| __—Deck Board

sound barrier required or specified
No fire resistance rating required or specified S

Plan View Section View No ceiling finish required or specified
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111 WILSON STREET EAST, ANCASTER ONTARIO
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Typical Roof finish 20 year asphalt shingles as per OBC 9.26.0.0
1/2" sheathing with H—clips & Delta roof underlay
Roof structure to plan (see plan for direction and size).

”

4 7

No additional structure required or specified

Batt Insulation as per SB—12 requirements

/777777 AT 77 7X7 777
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6 mil. air and vapor barrier

No sound barrier required or specified

No fire resistance rating required or specified

1/2" GW.B. — 9.29.5.2. Typical ceiling finish material: 1/2" ASTM C1395 / C1395M

Post beyond
Flat Roof Finish (2 Ply Torch Down or PVC or EPDM membrane) ‘/_

Wall Tag Section View
1/2" sheathing with H—clips & Delta roof underlay
/ o structure required or specified /\
// e No additional structure required or specified \/
‘Wv Batt Insulation as per SB—12 requirements

/% — 6 mil. air and vapor barrier
Wall Tag Section View
Wall Tag Section View
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~=———Rim Joist

[ ————Deck Joist
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No sound barrier required or specified
No fire resistance rating required or specified
1/2" GW.B. — 9.29.5.2. Typical ceiling finish material: 1/2" ASTM C1395 / C1395M

Typical Roof finish 20 year asphalt shingles as per 0BC 9.26.0.0 - Detail 1
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1/2" sheathing with H—clips & Delta roof underlay " _ 4w
Roof structure to plan (see plan for direction and size). SCALE 1" = 1-0
No additional structure required or specified K cee e . .. . .
No insulation required or specified 8
No vapor barrier/air barrier required or specified
No sound barrier required or specified

No fire resistance rating required or specified
Alum soffit finish or painted plywood

FILE NO. DA-16-175
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AN Detail 2
Vot

SCALE 1" = 1’-0"

EASILY RESOLVED. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO USE FIGURED DIMENSIONS IN PREFERENCE TO SCALING. VERIFY AND CHECK ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO AND DURING CONSTRUCTION. SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS OF ALL PREFABRICATED STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS SUCH AS ROOF TRUSSES AND ENGINEERED FLOOR JOIST TO VIRTUAL CREATIONS INC TO REVIEW
PRIOR TO FABRICATION. DETERMINE LOCATIONS OF EXISTING SERVICES. INFORM VIRTUAL CREATIONS INC OF ANY CHANGES, DISCREPANCIES OR SUBSTITUTIONS FOR REVIEW BEFORE COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION. ALL DESIGNS AND DRAWINGS ARE THE SOLE PROPERTY AND COPYRIGHT OF VIRTUAL CREATIONS INC. ANY REPRODUCTIONS MUST BE AUTHORIZED BY

VIRTUAL CREATIONS INC OR PURCHASED THROUGH VIRTUAL CREATIONS INC DIRECTLY.
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